DeZURIK KGN-MSU METAL SEATED
CAST STAINLESS STEEL
KNIFE GATE VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 29.00-1B
NOVEMBER 2016
2 © 2016 DeZURIK Inc.
Pressure Ratings

To order simply complete the valve order code from information shown. An ordering example is
shown for your reference.
Ordering Example:
KGN,6,MSU,F1,S2,MSP,S2-M*Actuator
Note:
The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature limit of
the packing or seat.
4
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
Yoke Material
Carbon
Steel 304 SST
2"
50mm MN-HD10-CS MN-HD10-S1 150
1030
3"
80mm MN-HD10-CS MN-HD10-S1 150
1030
4"
100mm MN-HD10-CS MN-HD10-S1 150
1030
6"
150mm MN-HD12-CS MN-HD12-S1 150
1030
8"
200mm MN-HD12-CS MN-HD12-S1 150*
1030
10"
250mm MN-HD14-CS MN-HD14-S1 150*
1030
12"
300mm MN-HD14-CS MN-HD14-S1 125*
860
14"
350mm MN-HD18-CS MN-HD18-S1 100*
690
16"
400mm MN-HD18-CS MN-HD18-S1 75*
515
18"
450mm MN-HD24-CS MN-HD24-S1 50*
340
20"
500mm MN-HD24-CS MN-HD24-S1 25*
170
24"
600mm MN-HD24-CS MN-HD24-S1 25*
170
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
Yoke Material
Carbon
Steel 304 SST
10"
250mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 150
1030
12"
300mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 150
1030
14"
350mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 150
1030
16"
400mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 150
1030
18"
450mm MNB-HD12-CS MNB-HD12-S1 150
1030
20"
500mm MNB-HD16-CS MNB-HD16-S1 150
1030
24"
600mm MNB-HD16-CS MNB-HD16-S1 150
1030
30"
750mm MNB-HD30-CS MNB-HD30-S1 100
690
36"
900mm MNB-HD30-CS MNB-HD30-S1 100
690

Valve
Size
Order Code
Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
On - Off
Carbon
Steel
Yoke
304
SST
Yoke
Dry
Solids
Slurries
Paper
Stock
Liquids
&
Gases
2"
50mm CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 150
1030
150
1030
3"
80mm CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 150
1030
150
1030
4"
100mm
CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 100
690
150
1030
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 150
1030  N/R
6"
150mm
CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1   N/A 50
340
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 125
860
150
1030
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 150
1030   N/R
8"
200mm
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 75
515
125
860
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 150
1030
150
1030
10"
250mm
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 100
690
150
1030
CY-PC10-CS CY-PC10-S1 150
1030   N/R
12"
300mm
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 75

Valve
Size
Order Code
Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
On - Off
Carbon
Steel
Yoke
304
SST
Yoke
Dry
Solids
Slurries
Paper
Stock
Liquids
&
Gases
2"
50mm CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 150
1030
150
1030
3"
80mm CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 150
1030
150
1030
4"
100mm CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 150
1030
150
1030
6"
150mm
CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 50
340
75
515
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 150
1030
150
1030
8"
200mm
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 100
690
150
1030
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 150
1030  N/R
10"
250mm CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 150
1030
150
1030
12"
300mm
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 100
690
150
1030
CY-PC10-CS CY-PC10-S1 150
1030  N/R
14"
350mm
CY-PC10-CS CY-PC10-S1 125